
PORTO-SCREED
MODEL PSH

  OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL

Revision #1 (01/20/04)US

MODEL #

SERIAL #

P/N 36442



STOW PORTO-SCREED  — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (01/20/04) — PAGE 21

SUGGESTED SPARE PARTS

PORTO-SCREED PSH

1 TO 3 UNITS WITH HONDA GX120K1QX2 ENGINE

1 to 3 Units
Qty. ..... P/N ........................ Description
1 ...........30033-401 ............ CABLE, THROTTLE ASM
4 ...........22094-006 ............ O-RING (FASTENER)
4 ...........1162 A .................. CAP, GREASE ZERK
3 ...........07055-028 ............ V-BELT 4L280
3 ...........19977 ................... KNOB, CLAMP
1 ...........17620ZH7023 ...... TANK CAP (HONDA)
2 ...........17210ZE1505 ...... AIR CLEANER ELEMENT
3 ...........9807956846 ......... SPARK PLUG
1 ...........28462ZH8003 ...... ROPE, RECOIL STARTER

PORTO-SCREED PSH  —  SUGGESTED SPARE PARTS

The contents of this parts catalog
are subject to change without
notice.

 NOTE



PAGE 22 — STOW PORTO-SCREED — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (01/20/04)

PORTO-SCREED PSH —  NAMEPLATE AND DECALS

NAMEPLATE AND DECALS

D

DECAL SHEET
INTL STDS ISO

P/N 11246

C

B

A

P/N 36099 (ISO Blue)

P/N 25263-001

P/N 20109-001

P/N 13118

CONTACT
SERVICE
DEPARTMENT

P

OWDER

C O T EDA

4

LUBRICATION

C

D

B

A
“HOT”

“LUBRICATION”

“BELT DRIVE”

“CHECK”

MODEL
SERIAL NO.

P
O

WDER

CO T ED
A

P/N 21302

KEEP GUARDS
IN PLACE

WARNING!

KEEP GUARDS

IN PLACE

WARNING!

2

3

1

8

9

10

7

6

5

P/N 20525 SM
1-1/2 x 2-1/4

P/N 11092

P/N 35137

CHECK

GEAR DRIVEGEAR DRIVE

CHECK

HOT

BELT DRIVE CLOCKWISE

COUNTER
CLOCKWISE

LUBRICATION

LUBRICATION

LIFTING POINTLIFTING POINT

LUBRICATION

LUBRICATION



STOW PORTO-SCREED  — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (01/20/04) — PAGE 23

PORTO-SCREED PSH —  NAMEPLATE AND DECALS

NAMEPLATE AND DECALS

NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
1 21302 DECAL:  GUARD WARNING .................................. 1 ....... SAFETY ITEM
2 20525 SMALL DECAL:  WARNING, CA PROP 65 ......................... 1 ....... SAFETY ITEM
3 36099 DECAL:  HELMET, SHOE AND GLOVE ................ 1 ....... SAFETY ITEM
4 11246 DECAL:  SHEET-INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS .. 1 ....... SAFETY ITEM
5 20109-001 DECAL:  STOW PORTO-SCREED 1
6 25263-001 DECAL:  CAUTION GAS VIB ................................. 1 ....... SAFETY ITEM
7 13118 DECAL:  POWDER COATED 1
8 NAME PLATE ........................................................ 1 ....... CONTACT PARTS DEPARTMENT
9 35137 DECAL:  WARNING, READ MANUAL .................... 1 ....... SAFETY ITEM
10 11092 DECAL:  CE 1

SEE DECAL ILLUSTRATIONS ON PAGE 11

The contents of this parts
catalog are subject to
change without notice.

NOTE



PAGE 24 — STOW PORTO-SCREED — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (01/20/04)

PORTO-SCREED PSH — ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY

2

3

31
36

37
1

4

5

5

5 25

26

6

6

32

8

8

9

27 28

7

7

10

1311

16 17
18 19

29

24

20

33

19

19

20

3430

22

21

14

15

35

15

23

12



STOW PORTO-SCREED  — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #1 (01/20/04) — PAGE 25

ASSEMBLY

NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY. REMARKS
1 21387 ENGINE, 4 HP. HONDA GX120K1QX2 1
2 12704-304 CLUTCH 1
3 18241-301 BELT GUARD ...................................................... 1 ......... SAFETY ITEM
4 0655 SCREW, HHC 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" 3
5 0161 C LOCK WASHER 5/16” 9
6 0300 B FLAT WASHER 5/16” 7
7 0949 HEX NUT 1/4- 20 8
8 0181 B LOCK WASHER 1/4” 8
9 15488-001 PLATE, ENGINE MOUNT 1
10 5283 NUT, NYLOC 5/16 - 18 4
11 08297-008 NUT, LOCK 1/2 - 20 GRIPCO 1
12 0477 FLATWASHER, 1/2 1
13 36493 PULLEY, AS20 X 5/8 1
13A 07051-017 PULLEY, 1/8" KEYWAY ...................................... 1 ......... SERVICE ONLY
14 07055-028 V-BELT4L280 1
15 27023-001 BEARING, P-BLOCK 2
16 1162 A CAP, GREASE ZERK #2 2
17 4001 FLAT WASHER 3/8” 4
18 1284 SCREW, HHCS 3/8- 16 X 1” 1
19 36494 KEY WOODRUFF #6 1
20 21101-002 SPINDLE, ECCENTRIC 1
21 0202 SCREW, HHC 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" 2
22 13658-001 SPACER, HANDLE 2
23 4014 SCREW, 2 - 3/16 P-K TYPE U-DRIVE 2
24 11679-001 MOUNT, ISOLATION 4
25 0161 D NUT, HEX 5/16 X 18 2
26 0105 SCREW, HHC 5/16- 18 X 1-1/2” 4
27 12706-401 FRAME 1
28 19977 KNOB, CLAMP 6
29 11831-001 SPACER, ECCENTRIC PULLEY 1
30 36491 TUBE, HANDLE LEG 2
31 36492 TUBE, HANDLE 1
32 12714-006 SCREW, PHSHT METAL 10 X 3/8 SLOTTED 2
33 30033-401 CABLE, THROTTLE ASM 1
34 22094-006 O-RING 2
35 36499 PLATE, LOWER BELT GUARD ........................... 1 ......... SAFETY ITEM
36 1834 DEFLECTOR, EXHAUST .................................... 1 ......... SAFETY ITEM
37 1273 SCREW, HHST 8-32 X 3/8 2

PORTO-SCREED PSH — ASSEMBLY


